

Pharmaceutical Rule
Request for Adoption
Tennessee Hazardous Rules 0400-12-01

August 4, 2021

INTRODUCTION

Jacqueline Okoreeh-Baah
Hazardous Waste Program
Regulatory Development Section
Nashville Central Office

615-532-0825

Jackie.Okoreeh-Baah@tn.gov



Pharmaceutical Rule

Federal Register

February 22, 2019

Management Standards for

Hazardous Waste Pharmaceuticals

and Amendment to the P075 Listing for

Nicotine



Pharmaceutical Rule

 May 12, 2021 Filed Public Notice for the Public Hearing with the Secretary of State.

July 6, 2021 Public Meeting
 William R. Snodgrass TN Tower
 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave.
 2nd Floor, Conference Rooms A, B, and C
 Nashville, Tennessee 37243.

 July 6, 2021 Public Comment period ended July 6, 2021, 4:30 p.m.



Public Comments

Public Comments Received

- One Commenter
 - Suggestion for Altering the Placement of Definitions
 - As a Response to the Comment, We Were Not Able to Alter the Placement Currently, but May Propose in a Future Amendment



Adoption Consideration

- Request the Board to Adopt the Pharmaceutical Rule
 - Rulemaking Hearing Rule(s) Filing Form



CONTACT

For further information contact:

TDEC Division of Solid Waste Management William R. Snodgrass TN Tower 312 Rosa L Parks Ave., 14th Floor Nashville TN 37243 Attn: Jackie Okoreeh-Baah 615-532-0825 | Jackie Okoreeh-Baah@tn.gov

